

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Shoreline Stabilization Project, Angostura Recreation Area, Fall River County, South Dakota, GFP Project No. Ango20Ma

Bid Opening Date: November 14, 3:00 PM CT

Bids Received:				Quinn Construction		RCS Construction				
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount			
1.04 A (1)	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$25,964.94	\$25,964.94			
1.04 B (2)	Temporary Erosion Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,437.95	\$23,437.95			
1.04 C (3)	Water Management	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,604.56	\$15,604.56			
1.04 D (4)	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,887.43	\$5,887.43			
1.04 E (5)	Strip and Stockpile Topsoil	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,601.44	\$6,601.44			
1.04 F (6)	Slope Excavation – P	CY	4,400	\$5.00	\$22,000.00	\$9.37	\$41,228.00			
1.04 G (7)	Salvage/Reset W-Beam Guardrail	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,244.68	\$9,244.68			
1.04 H (8)	Extend 12" CMP Storm Sewer	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,160.11	\$4,160.11			
1.04 I (9)	Geotextile Drainage Fabric – P	SY	4,000	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$3.35	\$13,400.00			
1.04 J (10)	Gravel Cushion (Subbase)	Ton	1,750	\$40.00	\$70,000.00	\$30.43	\$53,252.50			
1.04 K (11)	Riprap (SDDOT Class A Riprap)	Ton	3,000	\$52.00	\$156,000.00	\$42.14	\$126,420.00			
1.04 L (12)	Riprap (SDDOT Class C Riprap)	Ton	700	\$57.00	\$39,900.00	\$48.64	\$34,048.00			
1.04 M (13)	Choke Stone (SDDOT Subbase)	Ton	700	\$40.00	\$28,000.00	\$30.43	\$21,301.00			
1.04 N (14)	RSS Select Granular Fill – P	CY	7,000	\$42.00	\$294,000.00	\$43.89	\$307,230.00			
1.04 O (15)	Topsoil at RSS Face - P	CY	300	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$69.84	\$20,952.00			
1.04 P (16)	RSS Geogrid Reinforcement – P	SY	19,300	\$2.50	\$48,250.00	\$4.18	\$80,674.00			
1.04 Q (17)	TRM at RSS Face – P	SY	4,800	\$5.00	\$24,000.00	\$6.05	\$29,040.00			
1.04 R (18)	Select Backfill above RSS – P	CY	2,400	\$8.00	\$19,200.00	\$11.25	\$27,000.00			
1.04 S (19)	General Site Restoration – P	SY	4,750	\$8.00	\$38,000.00	\$8.77	\$41,657.50			
1.04 T (20)	Restoration above RSS – P	SY	1,900	\$8.00	\$15,200.00	\$6.09	\$11,571.00			
1.04 U (21)	RSS Restoration – P	SY	1,800	\$22.00	\$39,600.00	\$8.34	\$15,012.00			
1.04 V (22)	Quality Control (QC)	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,799.24	\$7,799.24			
1.04 V (23)	Maintenance of Vegetation	Week	8	\$3,900.00	\$31,200.00	\$2,958.23	\$23,665.84			
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,004,350.00		\$945,152.19			